Snakk Media Pty Limited Provision of end to end mobile media solutions Aus 100%   -   -

Agent M (US) Inc Not trading USA 100%   -   -

  5,000,000   5,000,000

The Company’s investment in subsidiary is stated at cost less impairment.  All subsidiaries have 31 March balance dates except Snakk Media
Pty Limited which has a 30 June balance date to align with the Australian income tax year. Other details are:

28 29

Snakk Media Limited Snakk Media Limited

 Group Company

2013 2012 2013 2012

$ $ $ $

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets - Cash & cash equivalents  734,177  966,590  422,094  949,202

   - Advances to subsidiaries   -   -  974,901  352,329

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets - Cash & cash equivalents  510,286  10,000  510,286  10,000

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for interest bearing financial instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below:

Profit or loss Equity

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Group $ $ $ $

31 March 2013

Cash & cash equivalents  9,117  (9,117)  9,117  (9,117)

31 March 2012

Cash & cash equivalents  12,426  (9,766)  12,426  (9,766)

Company

31 March 2013

Cash & cash equivalents  8,940  (8,940)  8,940  (8,940)

Advances to subsidiaries  9,749  (9,749)  9,749  (9,749)

31 March 2012

Cash & cash equivalents  10,330  (9,592)  10,330  (9,592)

Advances to subsidiaries  3,523  (3,523)  3,523  (3,523)

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

The Group is subject to a number of financial risks including liquidity risk, credit risk and market risk (including interest rate risk and credit
risk) which arise as a result of its activities.

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rates on cash and cash equivalents ranged from 0% to 4.50% (2012: 0% to 4.25% p.a.). The interest rate on advances to subsidiaries
was LIBOR plus 3% (2012: LIBOR plus 3%). At reporting date the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments were:

17. LOSS PER SHARE

Group Note

2013  2012

Weighted average ordinary shares issued   197,907,529  159,849,557